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5. MOULD RESISTANT GYPSUM BOARD
IN LIEU OF GYPSUM BOARD INDICATED
ON WALL SURFACES WITHIN
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6. TILE BACKER BOARD TO BE USED IN
LIEU OF GYPSUM BOARD INDICATED ON
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IN LIEU OF GYPSUM BOARD INDICATED
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7. DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS.

REVISION RECORD

No. Description Date

ISSUED FOR COA 2019-11-22

Z Square Consulting Inc.
1100 Gordon Baker Road,
Toronto, Ontario, M2H 3B3

T 647 291 0088
E info@zsquareconsulting.com
W www.zsquareconsulting.com

TRUE NORTH

2 STOREYS DETACHED SINGLE
FAMILY DWELLING

147 Fitzgerald Ave, Unionville,
ON L3R 1R5

for
Impressions Group

19046 1:50 RL MDZ

PROJECT SCALE DRAWN REVIEWED

ROOF PLAN

A2.3

/"1 ROOF PLAN

Note: This drawing is the property of the Architect and may not be reproduced or
used without the expressed consent of the Architect. The Contractor is responsible
for checking and verifying all levels and dimensions and shall report all
discrepancies to the Architect and obtain clarification prior to commencing work.

2020-01-21 12:03:30 PM



1. ALL DIMENSIONS AND QUANTITIES OF
MATERIALS ARE THE RESPONSIBILITY
OF THE CONTRACTOR. AN
ACCEPTABLE LEVEL OF FINISH MUST
BE ACHIEVED AND APPROVED BY
OWNER.

2. ALL TRADES TO VERIFY DIMENSIONS
AND DATA HEREIN WITH EXISTING ON
SITE.

3. REPORT ALL DISCOVERIES OF
ERRORS, OMISSIONS OR
DISCREPANCIES TO THE DESIGNER OR
DESIGN ENGINEER AS APPLICABLE.

4. GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO
PROVIDE ALL BLOCKING REQUIRED IN
WALLS TO ACCOMODATE
INSTALLATION OF MILLWORK,
ARTWORK, FURNITURE, WASHROOM
ACCESSORIES, AND EQUIPMENT.

5. MOULD RESISTANT GYPSUM BOARD
IN LIEU OF GYPSUM BOARD INDICATED
ON WALL SURFACES WITHIN

WASHROOMS & MUDROOMS.
@ T/O PARAPET N »
(i84.01\ T/O ROOF N~ %w k % oS 6. TILE BACKER BOARD TO BE USED IN
@ SECOND LEVEL CEILING 3 S e i B i“’ LIEU OF GYPSUM BOARD INDICATED ON
_____________ (3 e e [ - - T/ = 7~ WALL TYPES TO EXTENT OF WALLS
WHERE CERAMIC WALL TILES ARE
INDICATED TO BE INSTALLED.
7. DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS.
33 REVISION RECORD
® :?, No. Description Date
ISSUED FOR COA 2019-11-22
VAN P N N P AN N
180.61\ SECOND LEVEL TN (-~ :
Q1= gle- = Z Square Consulting Inc.
80.31\ GROUND FLOOR CEILING e B 5 g 1100 Gordon Baker Road,
Qs |7 i Toronto, Ontario, M2H 3B3
o S
2 E m £ T 647 291 0088
% § % Q E info@zsquareconsulting.com
g 2 W www.zsquareconsulting.com
2/ /
& o) /
7
: N ====
AN ——T——r—
\ ——
76.65\ GROUND FLOOR LEVEL ————— | ‘ ! el ————r————
76.12\ AVERAGE GRADE Bl - E ———r——1—
—h

2 STOREYS DETACHED SINGLE
FAMILY DWELLING

147 Fitzgerald Ave, Unionville,
ON L3R 1R5

for

Impressions Group

/1 NORTH ELEVATION (FRONT)
M 19046 1:50 MDZ MDZ

NORTH ELEVATION (FRONT)

A3.1

Note: This drawing is the property of the Architect and may not be reproduced or
used without the expressed consent of the Architect. The Contractor is responsible
for checking and verifying all levels and dimensions and shall report all
discrepancies to the Architect and obtain clarification prior to commencing work.

2020-01-21 12:03:32 PM



1. ALL DIMENSIONS AND QUANTITIES OF
MATERIALS ARE THE RESPONSIBILITY
OF THE CONTRACTOR. AN
ACCEPTABLE LEVEL OF FINISH MUST
BE ACHIEVED AND APPROVED BY
OWNER.

2. ALL TRADES TO VERIFY DIMENSIONS
AND DATA HEREIN WITH EXISTING ON
SITE.

3. REPORT ALL DISCOVERIES OF
ERRORS, OMISSIONS OR
DISCREPANCIES TO THE DESIGNER OR
DESIGN ENGINEER AS APPLICABLE.

4. GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO
PROVIDE ALL BLOCKING REQUIRED IN
WALLS TO ACCOMODATE
INSTALLATION OF MILLWORK,
ARTWORK, FURNITURE, WASHROOM
ACCESSORIES, AND EQUIPMENT.

8421\ TIO PARAPET = =
(i84.01\ T/O ROOF §\t°° e
e | gle 5. MOULD RESISTANT GYPSUM BOARD
a7, SECONDIBMELCEMEE — — & - e — — — P = == = e e e e e = = = = === — = = = = — — — IN LIEU OF GYPSUM BOARD INDICATED
ON WALL SURFACES WITHIN
WASHROOMS & MUDROOMS.
6. TILE BACKER BOARD TO BE USED IN
< LIEU OF GYPSUM BOARD INDICATED ON
3 . WALL TYPES TO EXTENT OF WALLS
“lz WHERE CERAMIC WALL TILES ARE
INDICATED TO BE INSTALLED.
7. DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS.
/N / N // \\ REVISION RECORD
80.61\ SECOND LEVEL %gio = No. Description Date
80.31) GROUND FLOOR CEILING e 80 '(:E’g ISSUED FOR COA 2019-11-22
a8 ¥ ug
55 B g
3+ 33
< Z Square Consulting Inc.
1100 Gordon Baker Road,
Toronto, Ontario, M2H 3B3
% o T 647 291 0088
K g E info@zsquareconsulting.com
W www.zsquareconsulting.com
——
476.65\ GROUND FLOOR LEVEL
@ AVERAGE GRADE HE
——
2 STOREYS DETACHED SINGLE
FAMILY DWELLING
147 Fitzgerald Ave, Unionville,
ON L3R 1R5
for
Impressions Group
19046 1:50 MDZ MDZ
1 SOUTH ELEVATION (REAR) PROJECT SCALE DRAWN REVIEWED
@ 1:50
SOUTH ELEVATION (REAR)

A3.2

Note: This drawing is the property of the Architect and may not be reproduced or
used without the expressed consent of the Architect. The Contractor is responsible
for checking and verifying all levels and dimensions and shall report all
discrepancies to the Architect and obtain clarification prior to commencing work.

2020-01-21 12:03:34 PM



(1'-61/2")

AB4.21\ TIO PARAPET e
(i84.01\ T/O ROOF = T |
ol T2
8371\ _SECONDLEVELCEWNG _ _ | _ & _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ . . . ‘& _ _ _ - - _ -“M - - - - oA
Im
ol&
(2] ]
8|2
80.61\ SECOND LEVEL TN (-
Ol=—gro
80.31\ GROUND FLOORCEILING H|# &|.'
ol =
%
£
Q| £
O3
X o
o | o
w5
0 1
8
76.65\ GROUND FLOOR LEVEL
3|2 Aé
76.12\ AVERAGE GRADE T >

Eﬁ—'=

A33 1:50

/"1 EAST ELEVATION
A3

1. ALL DIMENSIONS AND QUANTITIES OF
MATERIALS ARE THE RESPONSIBILITY
OF THE CONTRACTOR. AN
ACCEPTABLE LEVEL OF FINISH MUST
BE ACHIEVED AND APPROVED BY
OWNER.

2. ALL TRADES TO VERIFY DIMENSIONS
AND DATA HEREIN WITH EXISTING ON
SITE.

3. REPORT ALL DISCOVERIES OF
ERRORS, OMISSIONS OR
DISCREPANCIES TO THE DESIGNER OR
DESIGN ENGINEER AS APPLICABLE.

4. GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO
PROVIDE ALL BLOCKING REQUIRED IN
WALLS TO ACCOMODATE
INSTALLATION OF MILLWORK,
ARTWORK, FURNITURE, WASHROOM
ACCESSORIES, AND EQUIPMENT.

5. MOULD RESISTANT GYPSUM BOARD
IN LIEU OF GYPSUM BOARD INDICATED
ON WALL SURFACES WITHIN
WASHROOMS & MUDROOMS.

6. TILE BACKER BOARD TO BE USED IN
LIEU OF GYPSUM BOARD INDICATED ON
WALL TYPES TO EXTENT OF WALLS
WHERE CERAMIC WALL TILES ARE
INDICATED TO BE INSTALLED.

7. DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS.

REVISION RECORD

No. Description Date

ISSUED FOR COA 2019-11-22

ALLOWED HEIGHT

7620mm  (25'-0")

Z Square Consulting Inc.
1100 Gordon Baker Road,
Toronto, Ontario, M2H 3B3

T 647 291 0088
E info@zsquareconsulting.com
W www.zsquareconsulting.com

2 STOREYS DETACHED SINGLE
FAMILY DWELLING

147 Fitzgerald Ave, Unionville,
ON L3R 1R5

for

Impressions Group

19046 1:50 MDZ MDZ

PROJECT SCALE DRAWN REVIEWED

EAST ELEVATION

A3.3

Note: This drawing is the property of the Architect and may not be reproduced or
used without the expressed consent of the Architect. The Contractor is responsible
for checking and verifying all levels and dimensions and shall report all
discrepancies to the Architect and obtain clarification prior to commencing work.

2020-01-21 12:03:35 PM



A8421\  T/O PARAPET

(i84.01\ T/O ROOF

o
48371\ _SECONDLEVELCEWLING _ _ | &' _ _ _ . . . - - - - -« -‘A\Av o - - - MM A e \
o &
D
82
180.61\ SECOND LEVEL TN (-~
9 -~ o :O
480.31\ GROUND FLOOR CEILING Tle &
ol& %
5
£
g £
ol
X o
0|

176.65

GROUND FLOOR LEVEL

3658
(12'-0")

%

ALLOWED HEIGHT
7620mm (25-0")

76.12

AVERAGE GRADE

530

(1-9

WEST ELEVATION

A3.4

=
NGV

1:50

1. ALL DIMENSIONS AND QUANTITIES OF
MATERIALS ARE THE RESPONSIBILITY
OF THE CONTRACTOR. AN
ACCEPTABLE LEVEL OF FINISH MUST
BE ACHIEVED AND APPROVED BY
OWNER.

2. ALL TRADES TO VERIFY DIMENSIONS
AND DATA HEREIN WITH EXISTING ON
SITE.

3. REPORT ALL DISCOVERIES OF
ERRORS, OMISSIONS OR
DISCREPANCIES TO THE DESIGNER OR
DESIGN ENGINEER AS APPLICABLE.

4. GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO
PROVIDE ALL BLOCKING REQUIRED IN
WALLS TO ACCOMODATE
INSTALLATION OF MILLWORK,
ARTWORK, FURNITURE, WASHROOM
ACCESSORIES, AND EQUIPMENT.

5. MOULD RESISTANT GYPSUM BOARD
IN LIEU OF GYPSUM BOARD INDICATED
ON WALL SURFACES WITHIN
WASHROOMS & MUDROOMS.

6. TILE BACKER BOARD TO BE USED IN
LIEU OF GYPSUM BOARD INDICATED ON
WALL TYPES TO EXTENT OF WALLS
WHERE CERAMIC WALL TILES ARE
INDICATED TO BE INSTALLED.

7. DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS.

REVISION RECORD

No. Description Date

ISSUED FOR COA 2019-11-22

Z Square Consulting Inc.
1100 Gordon Baker Road,
Toronto, Ontario, M2H 3B3

T 647 291 0088
E info@zsquareconsulting.com
W www.zsquareconsulting.com

2 STOREYS DETACHED SINGLE
FAMILY DWELLING

147 Fitzgerald Ave, Unionville,
ON L3R 1R5

for
Impressions Group

19046 1:50 MDZ MDZ

PROJECT SCALE DRAWN REVIEWED

WEST ELEVATION

A3.4

Note: This drawing is the property of the Architect and may not be reproduced or
used without the expressed consent of the Architect. The Contractor is responsible
for checking and verifying all levels and dimensions and shall report all
discrepancies to the Architect and obtain clarification prior to commencing work.

2020-01-21 12:03:36 PM



